©2022 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
TE30 Family
20 W to 30 W Single Output
External Power
Total Power
20 to 30 Watts
Input Voltage

Regulation
Overvoltage
Trip Range
Output
Connector
Input
Configuration
TE30A0503F01 5.0 V 4.00 A 20.0 W 75mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel
Type,
Center Positive
Class I Desktop,
IEC60320 C14
Receptacle2
TE30A0903F01 9.0 V 3.00 A 27.0 W 90mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1203F01 12.0 V 2.50 A 30.0 W 120mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1503F01 15.0 V 2.00 A 30.0 W 150mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1803F01 18.0 V 1.67 A 30.0 W 180mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
TE30A2403F01 24.0 V 1.33 A 31.9 W 240mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
TE30A4803F01 48.0 V 0.63 A 30.2 W 480mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
TE30A0503N01 5.0 V 4.00 A 20.0 W 75mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel
Type,
Center Positive
Class II
Desktop,
IEC60320 C8
Receptacle
TE30A0903N01 9.0 V 3.00 A 27.0 W 90mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1203N01 12.0 V 2.50 A 30.0 W 120mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1503N01 15.0 V 2.00 A 30.0 W 150mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1803N01 18.0 V 1.67 A 30.0 W 180mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
TE30A2403N01 24.0 V 1.33 A 31.9 W 240mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
TE30A4803N01 48.0 V 0.63 A 30.2 W 480mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
TE30A0503Q01 5.0 V 4.00 A 20.0 W 75mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel
Type,
Center Positive
Class II
Desktop,
IEC60320 C18
Receptacle
TE30A0903Q01 9.0 V 3.00 A 27.0 W 90mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1203Q01 12.0 V 2.50 A 30.0 W 120mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1503Q01 15.0 V 2.00 A 30.0 W 150mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1803Q01 18.0 V 1.67 A 30.0 W 180mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
TE30A2403Q01 24.0 V 1.33 A 31.9 W 240mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
TE30A4803Q01 48.0 V 0.63 A 30.2 W 480mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
TE30A0503B01 5.0 V 4.00 A 20.0 W 75mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel
Type,
Center Positive
Class II
Wall-Plug,
Interchangeable
Blades
(North
American
Blade
included)3
TE30A0903B01 9.0 V 3.00 A 27.0 W 90mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1203B01 12.0 V 2.50 A 30.0 W 120mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1503B01 15.0 V 2.00 A 30.0 W 150mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1803B01 18.0 V 1.67 A 30.0 W 180mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
TE30A2403B01 24.0 V 1.33 A 31.9 W 240mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
TE30A4803B01 48.0 V 0.63 A 30.2 W 480mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
TE30A0503C01 5.0 V 4.00 A 20.0 W 75mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
2.5 x 5.5 x 9.5mm
Straight Barrel
Type,
Center Positive
Class II
Wall-Plug,
Fixed North
American
Blades4
TE30A0903C01 9.0 V 3.00 A 27.0 W 90mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1203C01 12.0 V 2.50 A 30.0 W 120mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1503C01 15.0 V 2.00 A 30.0 W 150mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-150%
TE30A1803C01 18.0 V 1.67 A 30.0 W 180mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
TE30A2403C01 24.0 V 1.33 A 31.9 W 240mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
TE30A4803C01 48.0 V 0.63 A 30.2 W 480mV pk-pk ± 1% ± 5% 120%-140%
Notes:
1. Measured at the output connector, with noise probe directly across output and load terminated with 0.1 μF ceramic and 10 μF low ESR capacitors. For 5 V and 6 V models, values
    listed are typical 100 mV pk-pk maximum with 0.1 μF ceramic and 47 μF low ESR capacitors used at measurement point.
2. For input Class I models: For AC GND connected to output common (-), insert a “B” in the part number where the “A” is located (TE40B1203F01).